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Consenting to Raising of Loans by Certain Local Authorities 

C. W. M. NORRIE, Gorernor-General 
ORDER IN COUNCIL 

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 9th day of January 1956 
Present: 

THE RIGHT HON. K. J. HOLYOAKE PRESIDING TN COUNCIL 

101 

PURSUANT to the Local Government Loans Board Act 1926,,. His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice 
and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to the borrowing by the local authorities mentioned in the Schedule hereto 

by way of loan of the whole or any part of the respective amounts specified in that Schedule. 

Name of Local Authority 

Huntel'Ville Town Council .. 
PukeJmhe Borough Council 
Putaruru Borough Council 
Tauranga County Council .. 
Waimairi County Council .. 
Wairoa Electric Power Board 
Taumarunui Hospital Board 

SCHEDULE 

Name of Loan 

Housing Supplementary Loan 1955 .. 
Waterworks Extension Loan 1955 
Baths Filtration Plant and Fencing Loan 1955 
Housing Loan 1955 
Water Supply Loan 1954, £145,000 
Reticulation Loan 1955 
Building Loan 1955 

I Amount of Loan 
I 

£ 
250 

7,000 
5,000 

10,000 
55,000 
10,000 

119,000 

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council. 

Consenting to Raising of Loans by Certain Local Authorities 

C. W. M. NORRIB, Governor-General 
ORDER IN COUNCIL 

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 9th day of January 1956 
Present: 

THE RIGHT HON. K. J. HOLYOAKE PRESIDING JN CoUNCJL 

PURSUANT to the Local Government Loans Board Act 1926. His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice 
and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to the borrowing by the local authorities mentioned in the Schedule hereto 

by way of loan of the whole or any part of the respective amounts specified in that Schedule. 

Name of Local Authority 

Auckland City Council 
Aucklam.d Transport Board 
Auckland Transport Board 
Bluff Harbour Board 
Buller County Council 
Hastings Fire Board 
Inglewood County Council 
Newmarket Borough Council 
Oamaru Borough Council .. 
Pahiatua County Council .. 

SCHEDULE 

Name of Loan 

Parking Buildings Loan 1954, £170,000 
;Modernisation and Development Loan 1951, £2,450,000 
Modernisation and Development (Stage 3) Loan 1954, £1,660,000 
Housing Loan No. 16 1955 
Funding Overdraft Loan 1955 
Staff Housing Loan 19 5 5 
Rural Housing Loan No. 3 1955 
Land Purchase Loan No. 2 1955 
Water Supply and Sewerage Extensions Loan 1955 
Housing Loan 1954 

I Amount of Loan 

£ 
50,000 

375,000 
325,000 
130,00U 
60,000 
20,500 
10,000 
10,00U 
30,000 
7,000 

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council. 

Consenting to Raising of Loans by Certain Local Authorities 

C. W. M. NORRIE, Governor-General 
ORDER IN COUNCIL 

At the Government House at Wellington this 18th day of January 1956 
Present: 

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN CoUNCIL 

PURSUANT to the Local Government Loans Board Act 1926, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice 
and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to the borrowing by the local authorities mentioned in the Schedule hereto 

by way of loan of the whole or any part of the respective amounts specified in that Schedule. 

Name of Local Authority 

Auckland City Council 
Kiwitea County Council 
Levin Borough Council 
Rotorua Borough Council 
Warkworth Town Council 

SCHEDULE 

Name of Loan 

Street Lighting Improvement Loan 1950, £250,000 
Workers' Dwellings Loan 1955 
Sewerage Loan No. 6 1955, £38,000 .. 
Sealing Completion Loan 1955-, £105,000 
Sewerage Loan 1955 

I I Amount of Loan 

£ 
50,000 
16,000 
3,000 

21,000 
3,000 

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council. 


