# THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Consenting to Raising of Loans by Certain Local Authorities

# C. W. M. NORRIE, Governor-General

ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 9th day of January 1956

Present: The Right Hon. K. J. Holyoake presiding in Council

**P**URSUANT to the Local Government Loans Board Act 1926, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to the borrowing by the local authorities mentioned in the Schedule hereto by way of loan of the whole or any part of the respective amounts specified in that Schedule.

## SCHEDULE

Name of Local Authority			Name of Loan	Amount of Loan
Hunterville Town Council . Pukekohe Borough Council Putaruru Borough Council Tauranga County Council . Waimairi County Council . Wairoa Electric Power Board Taumarunui Hospital Board	    	   	Waterworks Extension Loan 1955 Baths Filtration Plant and Fencing Loan 1955 Housing Loan 1955 Water Supply Loan 1954, £145,000 Reticulation Loan 1955	£ 250 7,000 5,000 10,000 55,000 10,000 119,000

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council.

Consenting to Raising of Loans by Certain Local Authorities

#### C. W. M. NORRIE, Governor-General

ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 9th day of January 1956

Present:

THE RIGHT HON. K. J. HOLYOAKE PRESIDING IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to the Local Government Loans Board Act 1926, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to the borrowing by the local authorities mentioned in the Schedule hereto by way of loan of the whole or any part of the respective amounts specified in that Schedule.

#### **SCHEDULE**

Name of Local Authority			Name of Loan				Amount of Loan
Auckland City Council Auckland Transport Board Auckland Transport Board Bluff Harbour Board Buller County Council Hastings Fire Board Inglewood County Council Newmarket Borough Council Oamaru Borough Council Pahiatua County Council	··· ·· ·· ·· ·· ··	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Funding Overdraft Loan 1955 Staff Housing Loan 1955 Rural Housing Loan No. 3 1955 Land Purchase Loan No. 2 1955 Water Supply and Sewerage Extension Howing Loan 1954	an 1951, £2 age 3) Loar	1954, £1,6   	 560,000     	£ 50,000 375,000 325,000 130,000 60,000 20,500 10,000 10,000 30,000 7,000

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council.

Consenting to Raising of Loans by Certain Local Authorities

#### C. W. M. NORRIE, Governor-General

ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 18th day of January 1956

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

**P**URSUANT to the Local Government Loans Board Act 1926, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to the borrowing by the local authorities mentioned in the Schedule hereto by way of loan of the whole or any part of the respective amounts specified in that Schedule.

## **SCHEDULE**

Name of Local Authority			Name of Loan			Amount of Loan
Auckland City Council Kiwitea County Council Levin Borough Council Rotorua Borough Council Warkworth Town Council	••	  	Street Lighting Improvement Loan 1950, £250,000 Workers' Dwellings Loan 1955 Sewerage Loan No. 6 1955, £38,000 Sealing Completion Loan 1955, £105,000 Sewerage Loan 1955	  	  	£ 50,000 16,000 3,000 21,000 3,000

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council.